

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd and final bill					
Name of work - Surajpura					
Bhalunibham Road to					
Kharaj Village					
Agency Armod Tinari					
Agreement No - 52450/19-20					
① CD works					
② P/V Brick masonry					
(1:3)					
$2 \times 1.90m \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.912m^3$					
$1 \times 2.70m \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.648m^3$					
					<u>1.56m³</u>

③ P/V cement plaster (1:4)					
$2 \times 2 \times 1.90m \times 0.60 = 4.56m^2$					
$2 \times 1.90m \times 0.40 = 1.52m^2$					
$2 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.96m^2$					
$2 \times 2.70m \times 0.60 = 3.24m^2$					
$1 \times 2.70 \times 0.60 = 1.62m^2$					
$2 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.48m^2$					
					<u>12.38m²</u>

④ Painting on parapets

$$V_2 \text{ of } \text{②} = 12.38m^2$$

⑤ Road signage - Circular - 4 No.

~~25~~ 3.21

⑥ constn of shoulders

$$2 \times 12 \times 30m \times 0.65 \times 0.45 = 210.60m^3$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 20m \times 0.65 \times 0.45 = 11.70m^3$$

$$222.30m^3$$

Continuation

Abstract of Qty and Cost

- ① Clearing and grubbing of road land vide p-12
 $= 0.20 \text{ ha} @ \text{Rs } 49464.05/\text{ha} = \text{Rs } 9893$
- ② Scarifying & turning
 Surface vide p-12 $= 116.25 \text{ m}^2$
 $@ \text{Rs } 15.40/\text{m}^2 = \text{Rs } 1790$
- ③ P/V WBM grading III
 vide p-12 $= 43.20 \text{ m}^3$ Unit 41.87 m^3
 $@ \text{Rs } 3745.10/\text{m}^3 = \text{Rs } 156805$
- ④ P/V Prime Coat vide
 p-12 $= 558.26 \text{ m}^2$ @ $41.89/\text{m}^2 = 23386$
- ⑤ P/V + Seal Coat vide
 p-12 $= 4345.76 \text{ m}^2$
 $@ \text{Rs } 14.20/\text{m}^2 = \text{Rs } 61710$

$$A_0 = 253584 \approx 0$$

2,53,586 rupees

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ PN mixedal Subbawing					
Vide P-12 = 558.26 m ²					
@ Rs 198.67/m ² = 110910=00					
⑦ PN Semid curve bituminous					
Concrete Vide P-12					
= 94.688 m ² @ Rs 979.44/m ² = 929102=00					
⑧ PK Road furniture					
⑫ KM post - 2 No.					
@ Rs 2154.52 each = 4309=00					
⑫ 210m Post - 4 No.					
@ Rs 610.40 each = 2442=00					
⑨ Disce board and plate					
Identification board -					
Vide P-13 = 1.92 m ²					
@ Rs 12376.84/m ² = 23764=00					
⑩ PK traffic sign board					
Vide P-13					
⑫ 600mm equilateral triangle - 2 No.					
@ Rs 3614.61 each = 722917=00					
⑫ Circular - 6 No.					
Vide P-17 = 4 No.					
@ Rs 3748.33 each = 15301=00					
⑫ Rectangular - 4 No.					
@ Rs 3617.92 each = 14472=00					
⑫ Octagon - 2 No.					
@ Rs 7656.64 each = 15301=00					

Continuation

Rs 1405284=00

14,15,286=00

$$B/F = 5, 14, 15, 28, 6 = 0$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(11) Road marking on BT				
Vide P-13 = 207.50 m ²				
@ Rs 883.10 per m ²				Rs 183243 = 00
(12) Planting of tree - 50 Nos.				
@ Rs 800.30 each				Rs 40015 = 00
(13) P.V. Logo and Maintenance Board - 2 Nos.				
@ Rs 948.96 each				Rs 18964 = 00
(14) Cost of shoulders				
Vide P-18 = 687.30 m ²				
@ Rs 176.47/m ²				Rs 121288 = 00
(15) C.C. works				
(a) P.V. Box work (1:3)				
in para bet Vide P-17 = 1.56 m ³				
@ Rs 5626.43/m ³				Rs 8777 = 00
(b) P.V. cement plastering (1:3)				
Vide P-17 = 12.38 m ²				
@ Rs 149.72/m ²				Rs 1854 = 00
(c) Painting on parapets				
Vide P-17 = 12.38 m ²				
@ Rs 95.63/m ²				Rs 1184 = 00
				17,90,611 = 00
				Rs 1780609 = 00
				2,14,873 = 00
Add 12% GST				Rs 13673 = 00
				17,90,611 = 00
Add 1% Labcess				Rs 17806 = 00
SP				Rs 17806 = 00
				20,23,390 = 00
				Rs 2029894 = 00
				202,339 = 00
less Continguation				Rs 202989 = 00
				18,21,051 = 00
				Rs 1826905 = 00
				17,90,611 = 00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]